


11:56 AM Florida Utility Services 1, LLC

04/22125

Antonio
Hours Rate  Jan - Dec 23
Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay
Holiday Pay 88.00 24.25 1,990.00
189.00 36.38 6,460.32
Sick Pay 80.00 2425 1,812.00
Straight Time 1,872.00 24.25 42,372.00
Vacation Pay 80.00 2425 1,876.00
Bonus 0.00
Total Gross Pay 2,3098.00 54,510.32
Adjusted Gross Pay 2,308.00 54,510.32
Taxes Withheld
Federal Withholding -3,726.00
Medicare Employee -790.40
Social Security Employee -3,379.64
Medicare Employee Addl Tax 0.00
Total Taxes Withheld -7,896.04
Net Pay 72,309.00 46,614.28
Employer Taxes and Contributions
Federal Unemployment 42.00
Medicare Company 790.40
Social Security Company 3,379.64
Florida Unemployment 7.00

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions 4,219.04

Hours

88.00
314.50

1,992.00
40.00

2,434.50
2,434.50

2,434.50

Payroll Summary

Jackie
Rate

22.25
33.38
22.25
2225
22.25

Jan - Dec 23

1,814.00
9,691.01
0.00
41,106.00
890.00
0.00
53,501.01
53,501.01

-4,480.00
-775.76
-3,317.06
0.00
-8,572.82
44,928.19

42.00
775.76

3,317.06

7.00
4,141.82

Joseluis
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 23

8.00 18.50 148.00
3.00 27.75 83.25
18.50 0.00

181.00 18.50 3,348.50
18.50 0.00

0.00

102.00 3,579.75
192.00 3,679.75

-220.00

-51.91

-221.94

0.00

-493.85

192.00 3 085.90

21.48
51.91
221.94
3.58
298.91



11:56 AM
04/22/25

Florida Utility Services 1, LLC
Payroll Summa

Juan Robert
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 23 Hours Rate
Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjust
Gross Pay
Holiday Pa 88.00 20.25 1,638.00 120.00 20.25
823.00 30.38 22,845.74 446.50 30.38
Sick Pay 20.25 0.00 32.00 20.25
Straight Time 1,992.00 20.25 37,122.00 1,760.00 20.25
Vacation Pay 40.00 2025 810.00 40.00 20.25
Bonus 0.00 ‘
Total Gross Pay 2,943.00 62,415.74 2,398.50
Adjusted Gross Pay 2,943.00 62,415.74 2,398.50
Taxes Withheld
Federal Withholding -3,627.00
Medicare Employee -905.03
Social Security Employee -3,869.78
Medicare Employee Addl Ta» 0.00
Total Taxes Withheld -8,401.81
Net Pay 72,943.00 54,013.93 2,398.50
Emplcyer Taxes and Contributions
Federal Unemployment 42.00
Medicare Company 905.03
Social Security Company 3,869.78
Florida Unemployment 7.00

Total Employer Taxes and Contribui 4,823.81

Jan - Dec 23

2,222.00
12,289.67
584.00
32,5652.00
810.00
0.00
48,457 67
48,457.67

-3,122.00
-702.64
-3,004.38
0.00
-6,829.02

41,628.65

42.00
702.64
3,004.38
7.00

3 756 02

Hours

392.00
1,776.00
112.00
7,797.00
200.00

10,277.00
10,277.00

10.277.00

Jan - Dec 23

7,812.00
51,369.99
2,396.00
156,500.50
4,386.00
0.00

222 464.49
222,464.49

-15,175.00
-3,225.74
-13,792.80
0.00
-32,193.54
190,270.95

189.48
3,225.74
13,792.80
31.58
17,239.60






11:41 AM Florida Utility Services 1, LLC
04722125 Payroll Summary

Joselui Juan TOTAL
Hours Rate Jan - Dec 24 Hours Rate Jan - Dec 24 Hours . Rate Jan - Dec 24
Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustme
Gross Pay
Holiday Pay 16.00 18.50 296.00 80.00 21.85 1,722.40 320.00 7,322.00
27.75 0.00 611.25 32.78 19,969.58 1,234.75 42,243.21
Sick Pay 18.50 0.00 21.85 0.00 65.00 1,633.35
Straight Time 40.00 18.50 740.00 1,960.00 21.85 42,723.60 7,583.00 174,831.15
Vacation Pay 18.50 0.00 80.00 21.85 1,748.00 272.00 6,416.00
Bornius 0.00 0.00 G.00
Total Gross Pay 56.00 1,036.00 2,731.25 66,163.58 9,474.75 232,445.71
Adjusted Gross Pay " 56.00 1,036.00 2,731.25 66,163.58 9,474.75 232,445.71
Taxes Withheld
Federal Withholding -48.00 -3,871.00 -14,817.00
Medicare Employee -156.02 -959.37 -3,370.45
Social Security Employee -64.23 -4,102.14 -14,411.63
Medicare Employee Addl Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tota! Taxes Withheld -127.25 -8,932.51 -32,599.08
Deductions from Net Pay
Cash Advance Repayment -864.31 -127.05 -1,061.26
Total Deductions from Net Pay -864.31 -127.05 -1,061.36
Nat Pay ~56.00 44.44 ~2,731.25 57,104.02 9,474.75 198,785.27
Employer Taxes and Contributions
Federal Unemployment 6.22 42.00 174.22
Medicare Company 15.02 959.37 3,370.45
Social Security Company 64.23 4,102.14 14,411.63
Florida Unemployment 1.55 10.50 43.55

Total Employer Taxes and Contributiol 87.02 5,114.01 17,999.85






- 10:00 AM

04/22/25
Accrual Basis

West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC

Contractors

January 1, 2023 through April 22, 2025

Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense
401 - Op Expenses

735 - Testing
03/05/2024 36677 Consta Flow Inc. clearance samples 1,240.00 1,240.00

Total 735 - Testing 1,240.00 1,240.00

736 - Services

736.1 - Contractors

01/05/2023 31984 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 875.00
01/11/2023 32096 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 183.50 1,058.50
01/23/2023 32161 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 693.00 1,751.50
02/10/2023 32297 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 876.00 2,626.50
03/01/2023 32617 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 570.00 3,196.50
03/01/2023 32605 Consta Flow Inc. duplicate bill, cancelled 6/26/23 0.00 3,196.50
03/16/2023 32700 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 250.00 3,446.50
03/30/2023 34020 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 4,321.50
04/18/2023 34246 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 5,196.50
04/18/2023 34255 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 215.00 5,411.50
04/18/2023 34256 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 1,032.00 6,443.50
05/01/2023 34357 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 417.28 6,860.78
05/01/2023 34478 Consta Flow inc. contract operation 875.00 7,735.78
05/09/2023 34524 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 453.00 8,188.78
06/07/2023 34600 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 404.54 8,593.32
06/08/2023 34814 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 9,468.32
06/26/2023 1041 Consta Flow Inc. call out, repair float and pump 439.50 9,907.82
07/06/2023 35090 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 10,782.82
07/08/2023 1126 Consta Flow Inc. call out, cleared debris 525.00 11,307.82
07/10/2023 1034 Consta Flow Inc. call out, cleared debris 738.01 12,045.83
07/11/2023 1156 Consta Flow Inc. call out, pump repair 1,014.00 13,059.83
07/26/2023 1269-P0O... Consta Flow Inc. call out, pump repair 517.50 13,577.33
08/07/2023 35372 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 14,452.33
08/10/2023 1340 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, L/S full 235.00 14,687.33
08/11/2023 1363 Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, reinstall WWT... 288.00 14,975.33
08/29/2023 1468 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 15,850.33
09/01/2023 1585 Consta Flow Inc. call out, electrical repair 687.50 16,537.83
10/05/2023 1887 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 17,412.83
11/07/2023 2200 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 18,287.83
12/01/2023 2423 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 875.00 19,162.83
12/31/2023 12.31.23... -2,046.00 17,116.83
01/03/2024 2728 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 18,081.83
02/06/2024 3151 Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 19,046.83
02/27/2024 3300 Consta Flow Inc. call out, clean 435.00 19,481.83
02/28/2024 3302 Consta Flow Inc. call out, manhole overflowing 490.00 19,971.83
02/28/2024 3313 Consta Flow Inc. call out, L/S repair 735.00 20,706.83
02/28/2024 3344 Consta Flow inc. call out, replace alarm light 580.00 21,286.83
03/01/2024 3356 Consta Flow Inc. call out, clean up spill 1,160.00 22,446.83
03/01/2024 3357 Consta Flow Inc. replaced contactor, check ala... 580.00 23,026.83
03/01/2024 3358 Consta Flow Inc. call out, bad starter 290.00 23,316.83
03/01/2024 3359 Consta Flow Inc. call out, repair pumps 580.00 23,896.83
03/01/2024 3361 Consta Flow Inc. call out, LS repair 490.00 24,386.83
03/05/2024 3442 Consta Flow Inc. pump repair 457.54 24,844.37
03/05/2024 3462 Consta Flow Inc. contract operations 965.00 25,809.37
04/03/2024 3712 Consta Flow Inc. call repair 435.00 26,244.37
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- 10:00 AM

04/22/25
Accrual Basis

Date

04/04/2024

04/26/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
06/04/2024
07/08/2024
08/04/2024
08/13/2024
09/09/2024
09/19/2024
10/03/2024
11/04/2024
11/06/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
1111212024
11/12/2024
12/02/2024
12/09/2024
12/16/2024
01/02/2025
01/15/2025
01/17/2025
02/03/2025
02/03/2025
02/20/2025
02/24/2025
02/26/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/11/2025
03/11/2025
03/28/2025
04/01/2025
04/08/2025

Num

3775
4022
4054
4131
4532
4913
5411
5519
5852
5972
6159
6462
6565
6636
6637
6638
6639
6848
6979
7057
7205
7395
7445
7670
7647
7866
7879
7907
7959
7989
8111
8112
8272
8358
8460

West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC

Contractors
January 1, 2023 through April 22, 2025

Total 736.1 - Contractors

736.2 - Other Services

01/25/2023
01/31/2023
02/24/2023
02/28/2023
03/23/2023
03/31/2023
04/27/2023
04/30/2023
05/25/2023
05/31/2023
06/25/2023
06/30/2023
07/25/2023
07/31/2023
08/24/2023
08/31/2023

2023.01

WL-230...

2023.02

WL-230...

2023.03

WL-230...

2023.04

WL-230...

2023.05

WL-230...

2023.06

WL-230...

2023.07

WL-230...

2023.08

WL-230...

Name Memo Amount Balance
Consta Flow Inc. contract operations 965.00 27,209.37
Consta Flow Inc. repair 435.00 27,644.37
Consta Flow Inc. replaced blower wires 873.46 28,517.83
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 29,482.83
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 30,447.83
Consta Flow inc. contract operation 965.00 31,412.83
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 32,377.83
Consta Flow Inc. call out, replace alarm fioat 455 .36 32,833.19
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 33,798.19
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, replace contro... 1,470.00 35,268.19
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 36,233.19
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 37,198.19
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, hurricane dam... 435.00 37,633.19
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, pump 1,277.94 38,911.13
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, bar screen box 1,470.00 40,381.13
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, hurrican Milto... 870.00 41,251.13
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair, hurrican Milto... 980.00 42 231.13
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 965.00 43,196.13
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 435.00 43,631.13
Consta Flow Inc. call out repair 54570 44,176.83
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 1,061.50 45,238.33
Consta Flow Inc. repair 290.00 45,528.33
Consta Flow Inc. replaced decant pump 1,169.92 46,698.25
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 1,061.50 47,759.75
Consta Flow Inc. call out, L/S pumps not running 902.50 48,662.25
Consta Fiow Inc. call out, L/S pumps 980.00 49,642.25
Consta Flow Inc. call out, auto dialer alarm 490.00 50,132.25
Consta Flow Inc. call out, L/S pump debris 2,825.00 52,957.25
Consta Flow Inc. call out, L/YS pumps not runni... 980.00 53,937.25
Consta Flow Inc. contract operations 1,061.50 54,998.75
Consta Flow Inc. install 2 hp grinder 5,210.26 60,209.01
Consta Flow Inc. call out per resident, boat ra... 2,367.00 62,576.01
Consta Flow Inc. assemble new 20 hp irrigatio... 535.02 63,111.03
Consta Flow Inc. contract operation 1,061.50 64,172.53
Consta Flow Inc. install new irrigation pump 4,230.79 68,403.32

68,403.32 68,403.32
WM/ Advanced ... CustID 14-19551-42376 168.69 168.69
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 43.11 211.80
WM/ Advanced ... CustID 14-19551-42376 168.69 380.49
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 9.45 389.94
WM/ Advanced ...  Cust D 14-19551-42376 168.69 558.63
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 15.30 573.93
WM/ Advanced ... CustID 14-19551-42376 168.69 742.62
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 25.65 768.27
WM/ Advanced ...  Cust ID 14-19551-42376 168.69 936.96
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 0.00 936.96
WM/ Advanced ... Cust D 14-19551-42376 168.69 1,105.65
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 15.30 1,120.95
WM/ Advanced ... CustID 14-19551-42376 168.69 1,289.64
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 25.65 1,315.29
WM/ Advanced ... Cust D 14-19551-42376 168.69 1,483.98
Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 18.45 1,502.43
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- 10:00 AM

04/22/25
Accrual Basis

West Lakeland Wastewater, LLC

Contractors
January 1, 2023 through April 22, 2025

Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
09/09/2023 2023.09 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 168.69 1,671.12
09/30/2023 WL-230...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 24.21 1,695.33
10/27/2023 2023.10 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 168.69 1,864.02
10/31/2023 WL-231...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 26.91 1,890.93
11/28/2023 2023.11 WM/ Advanced ...  Cust ID 14-19551-42376 168.69 2,059.62
11/28/2023 215917 Applied Aquatic ...  spray treatment at plant 340.00 2,399.62
11/30/2023 WL-231...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 0.00 2,399.62
11/30/2023 WL-231...  Florida Utility Ser...  11/01/23, Roto Rooter, unclo... 1,320.00 3,719.62
12/21/2023 2023.12 WM/ Advanced ...  Cust D 14-19551-42376 208.74 3,928.36
12/31/2023 WL-231...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 15.30 3,943.66
12/31/2023 12.31.23... 4,102.00 8,045.66
12/31/2023 12.31.23... -1,320.00 6,725.66
01/25/2024 2024.01 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 6,934.40
01/31/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 19.26 6,953.66
02/23/2024 2024.02 WM/ Advanced ...  Cust D 14-19551-42376 208.74 7,162.40
02/29/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 22.95 7,185.35
03/25/2024 2024.03 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 7,394.09
03/31/2024 WL-240... Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 7.65 7,401.74
04/25/2024 2024.04 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 7,610.48
04/25/2024 2024.04 WM/ Advanced ...  overfill fee 260.00 7,870.48
04/30/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 26.91 7,897.39
05/10/2024 219801 Applied Aquatic ... spray treatment at plant 348.00 8,245.39
05/24/2024 2024.05 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 8,454.13
05/31/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 0.00 8,454.13
06/28/2024 2024.06 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 8,662.87
06/30/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 15.30 8,678.17
06/30/2024 6.30.24.T3 D 2051.00, SARC TY 0.00 8,678.17
07/26/2024 2024.07 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 8,886.91
07/31/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 556.91 9,443.82
08/27/2024 2024.08 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 9,652.56
08/31/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 7.65 9,660.21
09/27/2024 2024.09 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 9,868.95
09/30/2024 WL-240...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 33.65 9,902.60
10/25/2024 2024.10 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 10,111.34
10/31/2024 WL-241...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 26.91 10,138.25
11/26/2024 2024.11 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 208.74 10,346.99
11/26/2024 202411 WM/ Advanced ...  overage charge 260.00 10,606.99
11/30/2024 WL-241...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 17.10 10,624.09
12/27/2024 2024.12 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 258.80 10,882.89
12/27/2024 2024.12 WM/ Advanced ...  overage charge 260.00 11,142.89
12/31/2024 WL-241...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 5.40 11,148.29
12/31/2024 12.31.24... Def Cost 4,102.00 15,250.29
01/28/2025 2025.01 WM/ Advanced ...  Cust ID 14-19551-42376 258.80 15,509.09
01/28/2025 2025.01 WM/ Advanced ...  overage charge 260.00 15,769.09
01/31/2025 WL-250...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 0.00 15,769.09
02/26/2025 2025.02 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 258.80 16,027.89
02/28/2025 WL-250...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 0.00 16,027.89
03/25/2025 2025.03 WM/ Advanced ...  CustID 14-19551-42376 258.80 16,286.69
03/31/2025 WL-250...  Florida Utility Ser...  Allocated Expenses 0.00 16,286.69

Total 736.2 - Other Services 16,286.69 16,286.69
Total 736 - Services 84,690.01 84,690.01
Total 401 - Op Expenses 85,930.01 85,930.01
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Pring
Payee Amount Process

ConstaFlow $1,247.00 6/30/2023

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Defivery
Involce/Comment

4179

West Lakeland
71512023
Standard
None

11













































Print
Payee Amount
ConstaFlow $1,531.50

Process

10/4/2023

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/Comment

4459

West Lakeland
10/6/2023
Standard
None

11
























Print

Payee

Payment method
Amount
Scheduled by

Approved by

From account
Confirmation #
Est. arrival
Process date

Delivery

Frequency

ConstaFlow
Electronic
$2,437.50

Michael Smallridge

Michael Smallridge

West Lakeland
4652
12/07/2023
12/05/2023

Standard

One time













-
x

Print Close
Payee ConstaFlow
Payment method Electronic

Amount $875.00
Scheduled by Michael Smallridge
Approved by Michael Smaliridge
From account West Lakeland
Confirmation # 4812

Est. arrival 01/31/2024
Process date 01/29/2024
Delivery Standard

Frequency One time






Payee

Payment method
Amount
Scheduled by

Approved by

From account
Confirmation #
Est. arrival
Process date

Delivery

Frequency

ConstaFlow
Electronic

$965.00

Marianne McDanaic

Marianne McDenald

West Lakeland
4914
02/2812024
0272612024

Standard

One time

Close




































Prigt
Payee Amount
ConstaFlow $3,758.31

Process

5212024

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/Comment

Close

5127

West Lakeland
5/6/2024
Standard
None


















=
Print Close
Payes Amount Process Additional items
ConstaFlow $3,302.71 5/31/2024 Confirmation # 5210
From account West Lakeland
Est arrival 61412024
Delivery Standard

Invoice/Comment None















2
2
5

Payee Amount Process Additional items
ConstaFlow $3,238.46 6/27/2024 Confirmation # 5308
B From account West Lakeland
Est arrival 71/2024
Delivery Standard

Invaice/Comment None









Payee

ConstaFlow

Amount

$3,661.14

Process

7/29/2024

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/Comment

5407

West Lakeland
7/31/2024
Standard
None






Payee

ConstaFlow

Amount

$965.00

Process

812712024

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Involce/Comment

5487

West Lakeland
8/29/2024
Standard
None



Phip -1l - LY 3

c Flow 1 Invoice
n nc
onsta e DATE 08/04/2024
5574 Commercial Boulevard INVOICE# 5411 ‘
Winter Haven, FL 33880
(863) 965-2599 . TERMS NEIrEl
Jennifer@constaflow.com DUE DATE 09/03/2024
BILL TO SERVICE LOCATION
West Lakeland Wastewater ; i West Lakeland Wastewater
5911 Trouble Creek Road p o 3580 Lazy Lake Drive South
New Port Richey FL 34652 ‘ Lakeland, FL 33801 i
' (863) 904-5574 ; (863) 904-5574
JOB# DATE PO/REF# DESCRIPTION
1018677768 08/01/2024
Completion Notes:
Jab Charges Qty Rate Total
Contrz?ct Operations WWTP 6 days per week, including monthly 1.00 $965.00 $965.00
sampling
| Job Subtotal $965.00
! i
Job Total $965.00 i
PRE-WORK SIGNATURE : POST-WORK SIGNATURE
i
Signed By: Signed By:
CUSTOMER MESSAGE | Invoice Total: $965.00
' Deposits (-): $0.00
Payments (-): $0.00
i Total Due: $965.00






Prigt
Payee Amount
ConstaFlow $1,420.36

Process

912612024

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invpice/Comment

5595

Wesl Lakeland
9/30/2024
Standard
None









Payee

ConstaFlow

Amount

$2,435.00

Process

10/29/2024

Additional items

Corntirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invgice/Comment

Close

5690

West Lakeland
10/31/2024
Standard
None






Payee

ConstaFlow

Amount

$965.00

Process

121312024

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/Comment

5796

West Lakeland
121512024
Standard
None
























Payee

ConstaFlow

Amount

$5,997.94

Process

1213012024

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/Comment

]
S X
k3

5892

West Lakeland
1/2/2025
Standard
None












Payee

ConstaFlow

-3

Amount

$1,945.70

Process

1/30/2025

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/Comment

5969

West Lakeland
20412025
Standard
None



, CONSTA FLOW 1?2
| INC.

YYEAY
5574 Commercial 8lvd
Winter Haven, FL 33880
Office: (863} 965-2599, Fax (863) 965-1733
www.constaflow.com

Dear Valued Customer at Village of Lakeland: December 2, 2024
We hope this letter finds you well, and we want to take a moment to express our sincere gratitude for
your continued support and partnership with Consta Flow. We greatly appreciate the trust you have

placed in us and are committed to providing you with the highest level of service.

Over the past years, we have been dedicated to delivering the best possible value to our clients.

However, to maintain the quality of our services and continue to invest in our people and technology,
we find it necessary to adjust our pricing structure. We understand that price increases are not ideal,
but we believe that these adjustments due to increased insurance cost and employee minimum wage

increase, this is essential to sustain the level of service you have come to expect from us.
Effective January 1, 2025, we will be implementing the following pricing changes:

* Your current monthly cost is $965.00 -manthly samples are included in this price.. Your new

monthly Contract Operation cost is $1,061.50 monthly samples are included in this new cost.

We truly value your business, and the long term relationship we have developed over the years. Our
commitment to you remains the same — to provide reliable and honest service to your facility, keeping

you in compliance with all environmental ruies and regulations, and superior customer service at an

affordable rate.

if you have any questions or would like to discuss these changes further, please do not hesitate to reach

our office at 863-965-2599. Thank you for allowing us to serve you.

Sincerely,
lesi Oakley

Consta Flow, Inc.
















Payee

ConstaFlow

3

Amount

$5,356.50

Process

3/26/2025

Additional items

Confirmation #
From account
Est arrival
Delivery
Invoice/fComment

6155

West Lakeland
3/28/2025
Standard
None

Close







































